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San Jose de Buan Samar  7086 1148 1,066 92.86 29.64 1 

Sta. Fe Leyte 16528 2,678 2,565 95.78 26.00 2 

Jipapad E. Samar 7,086 1,148 964 83.97 25.83 3 

Pastrana Leyte 17,260 2,796 2,819 100.82 25.32 4 

Lavezares N.Samar 27,716 4,490 3,738 83.25 24.37 5 

Pinabacdao Samar 15,482 2,508 2,134 85.09 24.13 6 

Las Navas N.Samar 34,322 5,560 6,781 121.96 23.86 7 

Mahaplag Leyte 27,508 4,456 3,842 86.22 23.35 8 

Abuyog Leyte 57,710 9,349 8516 91.09 22.97 9 

Bato Leyte 28,026 4,540 4,998 110.09 22.31 10 

Sta. Rita Samar 38,741 6,276 5,973 95.17 22.00 11 

Kananga Leyte 48,956 7,931 7,549 95.18 21.34 12 

Mondragon N.Samar 36,337 5,887 5,571 94.63 21.25 13 

TabonTabon Leyte 10,398 1,685 1,512 89.73 21.04 14 

Sto. Niño Samar 12,939 2,096 1,716 81.87 20.28 15 

Javier  Leyte 23,877 3,868 4,166 107.70 20.19 16 

San Miguel Leyte 17,546 2,843 2,606 91.66 19.87 17 

Alang-Alang Leyte 45,115 7,309 7,170 98.10 19.37 18 

Pambujan N.Samar 29,656 4,804 4,761 99.10 19.28 19 

Capoocan Leyte 28,949 4,690 4,253 90.68 18.79 20 

Silvino Lobos N.Samar 14,587 2,363 1,943 82.23 18.53 21 

Tabango Leyte 31,138 5,044 5,908 117.13 18.26 22 

San Roque N.Samar 25,270 4,094 3809 93.04 18.14 23 

San Jose N.Samar 16,414 2,659 2,581 97.07 17.55 24 

Lope de Vega N.Samar 12,470 2,020 2,075 102.72 17.49 25 

Catubig N.Samar 31,303 5,071 4,654 91.78 17.08 26 

Lawaan E. Samar 11,226 1,819 1,504 82.68 16.95 27 

Mayorga Leyte 14,665 2,376 2,171 91.37 16.77 28 

MacArthur Leyte 18,155 2,941 2,817 95.78 16.40 29 

Leyte 2x Leyte 35,642 5,774 5,836 101.07 15.86 30 

Dagami Leyte 31,315 5,073 4,836 95.33 15.74 31 

Palapag N.Samar 32,018 5,187 5,240 101.02 15.21 32 

Caibiran Biliran 21,342 3,458 2,928 84.67 14.65 33 

Mapanas N.Samar 13,018 2,109 1,769 83.88 14.64 34 

Gen. MacArthur E. Samar 12,509 2,027 1,893 93.39 14.63 35 

Gamay N.Samar 21,692 3,514 3,006 85.54 14.60 36 

Catarman N.Samar 91,813 14,874 12,224 82.18 14.20 37 

Villareal Samar 26,248 4,252 3,874 91.11 13.80 38 

San Isidro N.Samar 24,087 3,902 3,378 86.57 13.71 39 

Culaba Biliran 11,332 1,836 1,621 88.29 13.45 40 

Inopacan Leyte 19,698 3,191 2,834 88.81 13.30 41 

Calbiga Samar 21,349 3,459 2,913 84.22 13.00 42 

Tanauan Leyte 49,132 7,960 6,648 83.52 12.20 43 

Merida Leyte 26,967 4,369 3,791 86.77 12.14 44 

Biliran Biliran 15,779 2,556 2,101 82.19 12.13 45 

Kawayan Biliran 20,197 3,272 2,762 84.41 12.06 46 
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Maslog E. Samar 5,411 877 792 90.31 12.00  

Rosario N.Samar 9,113 1,476 1,422 96.34 11.74  

Quinapondan E. Samar 12,784 2,071 1,835 88.60 11.72  

Can-Avid E. Samar 18,854 3,054 2,732 89.46 11.67  

Naval Biliran 49,241 7,977 7,959 99.77 11.41  

Arteche E. Samar 15,349 2,487 2,200 88.46 11.28  

Dulag Leyte 41,765 6,766 5,983 88.43 11.23  

Capul N.Samar 11,775 1,908 1,632 85.53 11.15  

Almeria Biliran 14,823 2,401 2,116 88.13 11.11  

Salcedo E. Samar 19,957 3,233 2,738 84.69 10.85  

Burauen Leyte 49,614 8,038 11,758 100 10.80  

Giporlos E. Samar 12,086 1,958 1,826 93.26 10.68  

Oras E. Samar 32,045 5,191 5,622 108.30 10.03  

Bontoc So. Leyte 29,204 4,731 3,996 84.46 10.01  

Victoria N.Samar 13,355 2,164 2,230 103.05 9.82  

Sogod So. Leyte 41,655 6748 6,071 89.97 9.68  

Talalora Samar 8,273 1,340 1,485 110.82 9.60  

Babatngon Leyte 26,485 4,291 4,039 94.13 9.58  

Laoang N.Samar 57,379 9,295 9,390 101.02 9.37  

Barugo Leyte 28,026 4,540 4,723 104.03 9.33  

Mercedes E. Samar 5,172 838 864 103.10 9.14  

Julita Leyte 12,460 2,019 2,023 100.20 8.46  

Taft E. Samar 16,412 2,659 3,356 126.21 7.93 10 

Allen N.Samar 24,045 3,895 3,543 90.96 7.08 9 

Liloan So. Leyte 23,995 3,887 3,607 92.80 7.04 8 

Pintuyan So. Leyte 10,155 1,645 1,422 86.44 6.33 7 

San Vicente  N.Samar 7,016 1,137 1,263 111.08 6.25 6 

San Juan So. Leyte 15,121 2,450 2,178 88.90 5.79 5 

Balangiga E. Samar 13,813 2,238 2,137 95.49 4.73 4 

Llorente E. Samar 18,988 3,076 3,898 126.72 4.72 3 

Anahawan So. Leyte 8,653 1,402 1,256 89.59 2.47 2 

Limasawa So. Leyte 6,346 687 687 100 2.04 1 
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Pagsanghan Samar  8,670 1405 981 69.82 29.77  

San Jose de Buan Samar  7,086 1148 1,066 92.86 29.64  

Matuguinao Samar 7,595 1,230 886 72.03 26.30  

Sta. Fe Leyte 16,528 2,678 2,565 95.78 26.00  

Jipapad E. Samar 7,086 1,148 964 83.97 25.83  

Zumarraga Samar 17,717 2,870 2,102 73.24 25.70  

Palo Leyte 63,768 10,331 4,237 41.01 25.59  

San Jorge Samar 14,681 2,378 981 41.25 25.60  

Pastrana Leyte 17,260 2,796 2,819 100.82 25.32  

Lavezares N.Samar 27,716 4,490 3,738 83.25 24.37  

Pinabacdao Samar 15,482 2,508 2,134 85.09 24.13  

Las Navas N.Samar 34,322 5,560 6,781 121.96 23.86  

Sta. Margarita Samar 21,774 3,527 2,330 66.06 23.81  

Mahaplag Leyte 27,508 4,456 3,842 86.22 23.35  

Abuyog Leyte 57,710 9,349 8516 91.09 22.97  

Bato Leyte 28,026 4,540 4,998 110.09 22.31  

Sta. Rita Samar 38,741 6,276 5,973 95.17 22.00  

Kananga Leyte 48,956 7,931 7,549 95.18 21.34  

Mondragon N.Samar 36,337 5,887 5,571 94.63 21.25  

TabonTabon Leyte 10,398 1,685 1,512 89.73 21.04  

Sto. Niño Samar 12,939 2,096 1,716 81.87 20.28  

Javier  Leyte 23,877 3,868 4,166 107.70 20.19  

San Miguel Leyte 17,546 2,843 2,606 91.66 19.87  

Alang-Alang Leyte 45,115 7,309 7,170 98.10 19.37  

Pambujan N.Samar 29,656 4,804 4,761 99.10 19.28  

San Julian E.Samar 13,731 2,225 1,632 73.35 18.81  

Capoocan Leyte 28,949 4,690 4,253 90.68 18.79  

Tarangnan Samar 24,443 3,960 3,131 79.07 18.56  

Silvino Lobos N.Samar 14,587 2,363 1,943 82.23 18.53  

Tabango Leyte 31,138 5,044 5,908 117.13 18.26  

San Roque N.Samar 25,270 4,094 3809 93.04 18.14  

Matag-ob Leyte 17,283 2,800 1,693 60.46 18.07  

Bobon N.Samar 22,062 3,574 1,564 43.76 18.03  

San Jose N.Samar 16,414 2,659 2,581 97.07 17.55  

Lope de Vega N.Samar 12,470 2,020 2,075 102.72 17.49  

Tunga Leyte 6,298 1,020 555 54.41 17.12  

Catubig N.Samar 31,303 5,071 4,654 91.78 17.08  

Lawaan E. Samar 11,226 1,819 1,504 82.68 16.95  

Mayorga Leyte 14,665 2,376 2,171 91.37 16.77  

Lapinig N.Samar 11,482 1860 1,016 54.62 16.44  

MacArthur Leyte 18,155 2,941 2,817 95.78 16.40  

Hernani E. Samar 8,211 1,330 991 74.51 16.25  

San Antonio N.Samar 8,318 1,348 1,077 79.90 16.06  

Leyte 2x Leyte 35,642 5,774 5,836 101.07 15.86  

Albuera Leyte 42,947 6,958 4,986 71.66 15.84  
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Dagami Leyte 31,315 5,073 4,836 95.33 15.74  

Almagro Samar 9,925 1,608 1,251 77.80 15.51  

Palapag N.Samar 32,018 5,187 5,240 101.02 15.21  

Carigara Leyte 47,307 7,664 3,908 50.99 15.02  

La Paz Leyte 19,389 3,141 2,293 73.00 15.08  

San Isidro Leyte 29,825 4,832 3,393 70.22 15.06  

Cabucgayan Biliran 19,602 3,176 2,503 78.81 14.75  

Caibiran Biliran 21,342 3,458 2,928 84.67 14.65  

Mapanas N.Samar 13,018 2,109 1,769 83.88 14.64  

Gen. MacArthur E. Samar 12,509 2,027 1,893 93.39 14.63  

Gamay N.Samar 21,692 3,514 3,006 85.54 14.60  

Dolores E.Samar 35,752 5,792 3,745 64.66 14.45  

Basey Samar 51,821 8,395 6,123 72.94 14.37  

Catarman N.Samar 91,813 14,874 12,224 82.18 14.20  

Villareal Samar 26,248 4,252 3,874 91.11 13.80  

Tagapul-an Samar 8,274 1,341 980 73.08 13.78  

San Isidro N.Samar 24,087 3,902 3,378 86.57 13.71  

Culaba Biliran 11,332 1,836 1,621 88.29 13.45  

Inopacan Leyte 19,698 3,191 2,834 88.81 13.30  

Biri N.Samar 12,241 1,983 1,506 75.95 13.08  

Calbiga Samar 21,349 3,459 2,913 84.22 13.00  

Villaba Leyte 39,128 6,339 4,781 75.42 12.80  

Tanauan Leyte 49,132 7,960 6,648 83.52 12.20  

Merida Leyte 26,967 4,369 3,791 86.77 12.14  

Biliran Biliran 15,779 2,556 2,101 82.19 12.13  

Kawayan Biliran 20,197 3,272 2,762 84.41 12.06  

Maslog E. Samar 5,411 877 792 90.31 12.00  

Hindang Leyte 20,980 3,399 2,248 66.14 11.92  

Rosario N.Samar 9,113 1,476 1,422 96.34 11.74  

Quinapondan E. Samar 12,784 2,071 1,835 88.60 11.72  

Palompon Leyte 53,790 8,714 5,913 67.86 11.68  

Can-Avid E. Samar 18,854 3,054 2,732 89.46 11.67  

Naval Biliran 49,241 7,977 7,959 99.77 11.41  

Arteche E. Samar 15,349 2,487 2,200 88.46 11.28  

Dulag Leyte 41,765 6,766 5,983 88.43 11.23  

Capul N.Samar 11,775 1,908 1,632 85.53 11.15  

Almeria Biliran 14,823 2,401 2,116 88.13 11.11  

Calubian Leyte 31,043 5,029 3,428 68.16 11.08  

Balangkayan E. Samar 8,329 1,349 755 55.97 11.80  

Salcedo E. Samar 19,957 3,233 2,738 84.69 10.85  

Burauen Leyte 49,614 8,038 11,758 100 10.80  

Giporlos E. Samar 12,086 1,958 1,826 93.26 10.68  

San Francisco So. Leyte 13,000 2,106 1,461 69.37 10.27  

San Ricardo So. Leyte 9,870 1,599 1,167 72.98 10.19  

Guiuan E. Samar 47,099 7,630 5,751 75.37 10.04  

Oras E. Samar 32,045 5,191 5,622 108.30 10.03  

Bontoc So. Leyte 29,204 4,731 3,996 84.46 10.01  

Victoria N.Samar 13,355 2,164 2,230 103.05 9.82  

Jaro Leyte 39,763 6,442 4,922 76.40 9.81  
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Sogod So. Leyte 41,655 6748 6,071 89.97 9.68  

Talalora Samar 8,273 1,340 1,485 110.82 9.60  

Babatngon Leyte 26,485 4,291 4,039 94.13 9.58  

Laoang N.Samar 57,379 9,295 9,390 101.02 9.37  

Barugo Leyte 28,026 4,540 4,723 104.03 9.33  

Maripipi Biliran 7,842 1,271 804 63.26 9.33  

Mercedes E. Samar 5,172 838 864 103.10 9.14  

Maydolong E. Samar 13,524 2,191 1,620 73.94 9.10  

Tomas Oppus So. Leyte 16,459 2,667 1,925 72.18 9.00  

Tolosa Leyte 18,633 3,019 2,290 75.85 8.95  

St. Bernard So. Leyte 26,860 4,350 3,232 74.30 8.66  

Macrohon So. Leyte 26,659 4,319 3,311 76.66 8.58  

Julita Leyte 12,460 2,019 2,023 100.20 8.46  

Julita Leyte 12,460 2,019 2,023 100.20 8.46  

Taft E. Samar 16,412 2,659 3,356 126.21 7.93  

Isabel Leyte 41,483 6,720 5,361 79.78 7.84  

Allen N.Samar 24,045 3,895 3,543 90.96 7.08  

Liloan So. Leyte 23,995 3,887 3,607 92.80 7.04  

Malitbog So. Leyte 20,663 3,348 2,372 70.85 6.80  

Libagon So. Leyte 15,316 2,481 1,556 62.72 6.68  

Hinundayan So. Leyte 11,965 1,939 1,254 64.67 6.54  

Sulat E. Samar 23,900 3,872 2,723 70.33 6.50  

Pintuyan So. Leyte 10,155 1,645 1,422 86.44 6.33  

San Vicente  N.Samar 7,016 1,137 1,263 111.08 6.25  

P. Burgos So. Leyte 11,171 1,810 1,158 63.97 6.22  

Hinunangan So. Leyte 29,737 4,818 3,153 65.44 6.06  

Hilongos Leyte 55,666 9,018 6,856 76.03 6.02  

San Juan So. Leyte 15,121 2,450 2,178 88.90 5.79  

Matalom Leyte 31,647 5,127 3,586 69.94 5.69  

Silago So. Leyte 11,655 1,888 1,499 79.40 5.27  

Balangiga E. Samar 13,813 2,238 2,137 95.49 4.73  

Llorente E. Samar 18,988 3,076 3,898 126.72 4.72  

Anahawan So. Leyte 8,653 1,402 1,256 89.59 2.47  

Limasawa So. Leyte 6,346 687 687 100 2.04  
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TACLOBAN Leyte 248,518 40,260 25,873 64.26 8.52  

BORONGAN E. Samar 62,444 10,116 7,103 70.22 11.48  

MAASIN So. Leyte 86,240 13,971 8,911 63.78 4.69  

ORMOC Leyte 195,537 31,677 29,381 92.75 12  

CATBALOGAN Samar 98,625 15,977 0000 00.00 00.00  

CALBAYOG Samar 176,069 28,523 17,458 61.21 14.22  

BAYBAY Leyte 107,566 17,426 12,284 70.49 13.56  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 


